

City of Franklin

109 3rd Ave S Franklin, TN 37064 (615)791-3217

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0015 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Contract/Agreement Status: Passed

File created: 12/21/2017 In control: Work Session

On agenda: 1/9/2018 Final action: 1/9/2018

Title: *Consideration of Grading Permit with Tennessee Department of Transportation (TDOT) (COF

Contract No. 2017-0359) for Access from Mack Hatcher Parkway (SR 397) for the Water Reclamation

Facility

Sponsors: Mark Hilty, Michelle Hatcher

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2017-0359_TDOT to COF RE Grading Permit_Access Road_V1.pdf, 2. WRF_TDOT Driveway

Permit Exhibit

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/9/2018	1	Work Session	acknowledged	
1/9/2018	1	Board of Mayor & Aldermen	approved	Pass

DATE: December 21, 2017

TO: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

FROM: Eric Stuckey, City Administrator

Mark Hilty, Assistant City Administrator for Public Works

Michelle Hatcher, Director Water Management

SUBJECT:

*Consideration of Grading Permit with Tennessee Department of Transportation (TDOT) (COF Contract No. 2017-0359) for Access from Mack Hatcher Parkway (SR 397) for the Water Reclamation Facility

Purpose

The purpose of this memorandum is to provide information to the Franklin Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA) concerning the grading permit with TDOT (COF Contract No. 2017-0359) for temporary access from Mack Hatcher Parkway (SR 397) for the Water Reclamation Facility Upgrades construction project.

Background

Bids for the expansion of the Water Reclamation Facility will be opened in January 2018. Part of the bid includes the construction of a right-in/right-out access to/from Mack Hatcher Parkway to be used as the construction entrance. Mack Hatcher Parkway is a State-owned, limited-access roadway so all work is required for approval by TDOT. The entrance will be removed once construction is complete and the control access fence reinstalled. The permit will be with the City of Franklin but the required bond and insurance shall be provided by the Contractor.

File #: 18-0015, Version: 1

Financial Impact

This will be part of the bid for the Water Reclamation Facility Upgrades project.

Recommendation

Staff recommends approval of the grading permit with TDOT (COF Contract No. 2017-0359) for Access from Mack Hatcher Parkway (SR 397) for the Water Reclamation Facility.